=4dWashU

Spring 2025 10th Week Enrollment

Full-Time Part-Time Total FTE
Undergraduate Associate's Degree 8 41 49 22.9
Bachelor's Degree 7,122 353 7,475 7,691.7
Certificate 1 106 107 294
Non-Degree 39 295 334 122.1
Total 7,170 795 7,965 7,866.1
Graduate Master's Degree 2,362 722 3,084 3,038.9
Doctor's Degree 4,033 30 4,063 3,105.6
Certificate 0 17 17 5.3
Non-Degree 9 60 69 19.7
Total 6,404 829 7,233 6,169.4
TOTAL UNIVERSITY 13,574 1,624 15,198 14,035.5
Race / Ethnicity Sex
Undergrad Grad Un:-:(:?;ity Undergrad Grad Un-ir\z:fsl,ity
Hispanic 12.6% 5.3% 9.2% Female 56% 50% 53%
American Indian 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% Male 44% 50% 47%
Asian 20.3% 8.2% 14.5%
Black 9.5% 5.5% 7.6%
Pacific Islander 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%
White 40.2% 32.8% 36.7%
Two or more races 5.9% 3.2% 4.6%
Unknown 2.4% 4.0% 3.2%
International 9.1% 40.7% 24.2%

* The WU Interdisciplinary Programs are offered as partnerships among multiple schools.
DBBS - Division of Biology and Biomedical Sciences: Arts & Sciences and the School of Medicine
DCDS - Computational and Data Sciences: Arts & Sciences, McKelvey School of Engineering, and Brown School
IMSE - Materials Science and Engineering: Arts & Sciences and McKelvey School of Engineering

Prepared by: The Office of the University Registrar | March 26, 2025
More information available at registrar.wustl.edu



School

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design &
Visual Arts

McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

School of Medicine

Enrollment by School Spring 2025

Grad Level Division - Description

Undergrad

Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

LA

GR - Post-Bacc Pre-Med
GR

GR-PhD

BU

GB - DBA

GB - PhD

GB - SMP

GM - MBA

GX - Executive MBA
PM - Professional MBA

AR - Architecture
FA - Fine Arts
GA - Architecture
GF - Fine Arts

EN

GR - PhD
S|

SI-DSc

TG - Sever Institute

GL - Graduate Law

GL-JSD

LW - Juris Doctor

LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified

OL - Graduate Law Online

AC - Audiology and Communication

GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemiology
GO - Occupational Therapy

GP - Physical Therapy
GR - PhD
HB - Health Behavior Research

MM - Clinical Investigation

PH - Population Health

Award Level

Full-Time Part-Time

Bachelor's Degree
Non-Degree
Non-Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree

Total

Bachelor's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree

Total

Bachelor's Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree

Total

Bachelor's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Certificate
Non-Degree

Total

Master's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree

Master's Degree

Non-Degree

Total

Master's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree
Certificate
Non-Degree
Master's Degree
Certificate

4,200
1

0

144

741
5,101
837
15

71
460
166
186

13

1,749
236
313
119

49
77

1,506

2,611
180
21
770

984

48
13
29
130

245
27

48

126
19
31

3
1
6

186

20

34
166

o o w

69
23
105

o o

28
12
18

Total

4,326
30

31
147

747
5,287
857
15

71
494
332
193

74

2,038
236
314
119

49
718

1,524

2,886
183
21
770

75

23
1,089
15
48

13
30
145

FTE

4,540.5
13.1
13.7

133.8
4.9
351.9
5,058.0
876.8
14.0
0.7
37.3
619.2
306.3
205.9
40.3
2,100.5
251.7
322.6
163.9
60.5
798.7
1,601.8
4.8
373.1
457.8
0.3

0.3
227.8
0.8

0.3
2,666.8
185.0
25.2
935.5
4.4

3.8
60.1
5.5

1,219.6
20.9
45.1
1.9
33.2

130.6
0.5
390.1
14.6
5.1
49.5
3.4
3.1
8.9
0.6



School

School of Medicine

Brown School

School of Continuing &
Professional Studies

Grad Level Division - Description

Enrollment by School Spring 2025

Graduate

Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs Graduate

Inter-University Exchange

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

PH - Population Health

ME - Doctor of Medicine

GH - Public Health

GR - PhD - Public Health
GR - PhD - Social Work
SW - Social Work

uc

uG

GR

GR - PhD - DBBS
GR - PhD - DCDS
GR - PhD - IMSE

DBBS

IE - Other

Award Level Full-Time Part-Time
Non-Degree 0 4
Doctor's Degree 506 0
Total 1,074 91

Master's Degree 146 2
Doctor's Degree 34 0
Doctor's Degree 41 0
Master's Degree 194 28
Total 415 30

Associate's Degree 8 41
Bachelor's Degree 30 188
Certificate 1 106
Non-Degree 8 237
Master's Degree 36 59
Certificate 0 2
Total 83 633

Master's Degree 2 5
Doctor's Degree 774 0
Doctor's Degree 34 0
Doctor's Degree 30 0
Non-Degree 0 1
Total 840 6

Non-Degree 0 8
Total 0 8

13,574 1,624

Total

506
1,165
148
34

41
222
445
49
218
107
245
95

716
774
34

30

846

15,198

FTE

506.0
1,224.5
159.5
20.3
17.0
237.8
434.6
22.9
98.3
29.4
74.7
42.8
0.5
268.6
4.2
218.6
20.4
18.9
0.3
262.3
1.8
1.8
14,035.5



Award Level

Bachelor's Degree

Master's Degree

Doctor's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

Total

Bachelor's Degree

Master's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

Total

Enroliment by Award Level Spring 2025

Undergrad

Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Evening & Part-Time Associate's Degree Undergrad

Undergrad

Graduate

Undergrad
Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Grad Level School

Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School
Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts
McKelvey School of Engineering
Total
Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School
Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts
McKelvey School of Engineering
Law
School of Medicine
Brown School
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs
Total
Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School
McKelvey School of Engineering
Law
School of Medicine
Brown School
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs
School of Medicine
Total
School of Medicine
Total
Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School
McKelvey School of Engineering
Arts & Sciences
McKelvey School of Engineering
Law
School of Medicine
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs
Total

School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total
School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total
Olin Business School
McKelvey School of Engineering
School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total
School of Continuing & Professional Studies
McKelvey School of Engineering
School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total
Arts & Sciences
School of Continuing & Professional Studies
McKelvey School of Engineering
Total

Full-Time Part-Time

4,200
837
549

1,506

7,092
144
812
168
368
190
17
340

2,141
741
72
560
791
450
75
838
506
4,033

13,306

30
30
13
172
36
221

- O O -

© O o o

268

126
20
1
18
165

207

185
73
34
30

537

30
13
13
19

32
24

78
823
41
41
188
188
61
65
59
185
106

110
31
237

269
793

Total

4,326
857
550

1,524

7,257
147

1,019
168
553
263
151
370

2,678
747
73
563
791
470
75
838
506
4,063

35
25

118
14,129
49
49
218
218
74
237
95
406
107

111
31
245

277
1,061

45405
876.8
574.3

1,601.8
7,593.4
133.8
1,131.5
224.4
457.8
2495
1295
397.3
42
2,728.0
351.9
38.0
3734
960.7
580.4
37.3
257.9
506.0
3,105.6
4.0

4.0
13.1
14.0
4.8

4.9

0.3

9.3

47

0.3
51.3
13,482.2
229
229
98.3
98.3
403
227.8
4238
310.9
294
08

05
30.6
137
74.7
0.3
88.7
551.5



TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Award Level

Non-Degree

Total

Enroliment by Award Level Spring 2025

Grad Level School

Inter-University Exchange

Total

Full-Time Part-Time

Total

0
0
0
13,574

8
8
8
1,624

8
8
8
15,198

1.8
14,035.5



Enrollment by Grad Level
Academic Year 2024-25

Type Grad Level School Fall Spring A;c;aac:
Traditional Undergrad Arts & Sciences 4,566 4,356 4,684
Olin Business School 867 872 921

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts 580 550 590

McKelvey School of Engineering 1,521 1,529 1,622

Beyond Boundaries Program 31 0 31

total 7,565 7,307 7,848

Graduate Arts & Sciences 949 900 957

Olin Business School 1,692 1,092 1,781

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts 176 168 176

McKelvey School of Engineering 1,194 1,117 1,256

Law 1,096 1,089 1,154

School of Medicine 1,248 1,165 1,283

Brown School 468 445 482

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs 867 846 891

total 7,690 6,822 7,980

Evening & Undergrad Arts & Sciences 37 31 38
Part-Time School of Continuing & Professional Studies 630 619 827
total 667 650 865

Graduate Olin Business School 81 74 89

McKelvey School of Engineering 296 240 320

School of Continuing & Professional Studies 89 97 112

total 466 411 521

Other Inter-University Exchange 1 8 17
total 11 8 17

TOTAL UNIVERSITY 16,399 15,198 16,989

Note: Academic Year enroliment by school is NOT an unduplicated headcount, i.e. students who were enrolled in different academic units
during fall and spring are included in the Academic Year numbers for both schools. The Total University Academic Year enrollment is an
unduplicated headcount.



Type

Traditional

Evening &
Part-Time

Enrollment by School and Division Academic Year 2024-25

School

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of
Design & Visual Arts

McKelvey School of
Engineering

Law

School of Medicine

Brown School

* WU Interdisciplinary
Programs

Beyond Boundaries
Program

Total
Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

(]

rad
eve

Undergrad
Graduate

-

Undergrad
Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Undergrad
Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Undergrad

Undergrad

Graduate

Division

LA
GR
GR - PhD
total
BU
GB - DBA
GB - PhD
GB - SMP
GM - MBA
GX - Executive MBA
total
AR - Architecture
FA - Fine Arts
GA - Architecture
GF - Fine Arts
total
EN
GR - PhD
Sl
Sl-DSc
total
GL - Graduate Law
GL - JSD
LW - Juris Doctor
LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified
OL - Graduate Law Online
total
AC - Audiology and Communication
GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemiology
GO - Occupational Therapy
GP - Physical Therapy
GR - PhD
HB - Health Behavior Research
ME - Doctor of Medicine
MM - Clinical Investigation
PH - Population Health

total
GH - Public Health
GR - PhD - Public Health
GR - PhD - Social Work
SW - Social Work

total
DBBS
GR
GR - PhD - DBBS
GR - PhD - DCDS
GR - PhD - IMSE

total
wWw

total
GR - Post-Bacc Pre-Med

total

PB
PM - Professional MBA
total

1,107
315
195

2,559
246
334
127

49
756

1,521
590
602

2,715
191
23
776
24

82
1,096
63
27
214
247
33

11
516
122
15
1,248
153
33

41
241
468

793

34

30

867

31

31
15,255
37

37

78
81

Spring

4,356
153
747

5,256
872

7
494
332
193
1,964
236
314
119
49
718
1,529
561
554

2,646
183
21
770
17

98
1,089
63

13
177
245
32

506
107
14
1,165
148
34

41
222
445

774
34
30

846

14,129
31
31

74
74

128
1,154
63
27
220
247
33

11
529
134
19
1,283
159
34

41
248
482

10
815
34

31
891

31

31
15,828
38

38

86
89



McKelvey School of Graduate
Engineering

School of Continuing & Undergrad
Professional Studies Graduate

Total
Other Inter-University
Exchange

Total

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

TG - Sever Institute

uc
uG

|IE - Other

total

total

total

296 240
296 240
630 619
89 97
719 716
1,133 1,061
11 8

11 8

1 8

16,399 15,198

320
320
827
112
939
1,386
17

17

17

16,989

Note: Academic Year enrollment by school is NOT an unduplicated headcount, i.e. students who were enrolled in different academic units
during fall and spring are included in the Academic Year numbers for both schools. The Total University Academic Year enroliment is an

unduplicated headcount.



Award Level Campus
Doctor's Degree Danforth

Med

Interdisciplinary

Total
Master's Degree Danforth

Med

Total
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Graduate Degree Programs Spring 2025

School

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

Brown School

School of Medicine

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs

Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts
McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

Brown School

School of Continuing & Professional Studies

School of Medicine

Division
GR - PhD
GB - DBA
GB - PhD
GR - PhD
S| - DSc
GL -JSD
LW - Juris Doctor
GR - PhD - Public Health
GR - PhD - Social Work
total
AC - Audiology and Communication
GO - Occupational Therapy
GP - Physical Therapy
GR - PhD
ME - Doctor of Medicine
total
GR - PhD - DBBS
GR - PhD - DCDS
GR - PhD - IMSE
total

GR
GB - SMP
GM - MBA
GX - Executive MBA
PM - Professional MBA
GA - Architecture
GF - Fine Arts
Sl
TG - Sever Institute
GL - Graduate Law
LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified
OL - Graduate Law Online
GH - Public Health
SW - Social Work
UG
total
AC - Audiology and Communication
GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemiology
GO - Occupational Therapy
HB - Health Behavior Research
MM - Clinical Investigation
PH - Population Health
total

Total
744

71
565

21
778
34

41
2,258
49
145
245
34
642
1,115
827
34

30
891
4,264
238
512
337
193
74
131
49
651
266
195

72
175
252

98

3,248

15

13

35

81
161

3,409
7,673

Note: The figures represent all graduate program enrollment. Total program enrollment will exceed the unduplicated headcount of graduate students because
some students are enrolled in multiple programs.



