

Spring 2025 10th Week Enrollment

		Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Undergraduate	Associate's Degree	8	41	49	22.9
	Bachelor's Degree	7,122	353	7,475	7,691.7
	Certificate	1	106	107	29.4
	Non-Degree	39	295	334	122.1
	Total	7,170	795	7,965	7,866.1
Graduate	Master's Degree	2,362	722	3,084	3,038.9
	Doctor's Degree	4,033	30	4,063	3,105.6
	Certificate	0	17	17	5.3
	Non-Degree	9	60	69	19.7
	Total	6,404	829	7,233	6,169.4
TOTAL UNIVERSIT	ГҮ	13,574	1,624	15,198	14,035.5

Race / Ethnicity							
	Undergrad	Grad	Total University				
Hispanic	12.6%	5.3%	9.2%				
American Indian	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%				
Asian	20.3%	8.2%	14.5%				
Black	9.5%	5.5%	7.6%				
Pacific Islander	0.1%	0.0%	0.1%				
White	40.2%	32.8%	36.7%				
Two or more races	5.9%	3.2%	4.6%				
Unknown	2.4%	4.0%	3.2%				
International	9.1%	40.7%	24.2%				

	Undergrad	Grad	Total University
Female	56%	50%	53%
Male	44%	50%	47%

^{*} The WU Interdisciplinary Programs are offered as partnerships among multiple schools.

DBBS - Division of Biology and Biomedical Sciences: Arts & Sciences and the School of Medicine

DCDS - Computational and Data Sciences: Arts & Sciences, McKelvey School of Engineering, and Brown School

IMSE - Materials Science and Engineering: Arts & Sciences and McKelvey School of Engineering

Enrollment by School Spring 2025

School	Grad Level	<u>Division - Description</u>	Award Level	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	FTE
Arts & Sciences	Undergrad	LA	Bachelor's Degree	4,200	126	4,326	4,540.5
			Non-Degree	11	19	30	13.1
		GR - Post-Bacc Pre-Med	Non-Degree	0	31	31	13.7
	Graduate	GR	Master's Degree	144	3	147	133.8
			Non-Degree	5	1	6	4.9
		GR - PhD	Doctor's Degree	741	6	747	351.9
			Total	5,101	186	5,287	5,058.0
Olin Business School	Undergrad	BU	Bachelor's Degree	837	20	857	876.8
			Non-Degree	15	0	15	14.0
	Graduate	GB - DBA	Doctor's Degree	1	1	2	0.7
		GB - PhD	Doctor's Degree	71	0	71	37.3
		GB - SMP	Master's Degree	460	34	494	619.2
		GM - MBA	Master's Degree	166	166	332	306.3
		GX - Executive MBA	Master's Degree	186	7	193	205.9
		PM - Professional MBA	Master's Degree	13	61	74	40.3
			Total	1,749	289	2,038	2,100.5
Sam Fox School of Design &	Undergrad	AR - Architecture	Bachelor's Degree	236	0	236	251.7
Visual Arts		FA - Fine Arts	Bachelor's Degree	313	1	314	322.6
	Graduate	GA - Architecture	Master's Degree	119	0	119	163.9
		GF - Fine Arts	Master's Degree	49	0	49	60.5
			Total	717	1	718	798.7
McKelvey School of Engineering	Undergrad	EN	Bachelor's Degree	1,506	18	1,524	1,601.8
			Non-Degree	5	0	5	4.8
	Graduate	GR - PhD	Doctor's Degree	559	2	561	373.1
		SI	Master's Degree	368	185	553	457.8
			Non-Degree	0	1	1	0.3
		SI - DSc	Doctor's Degree	1	1	2	0.3
		TG - Sever Institute	Master's Degree	172	65	237	227.8
			Certificate	0	2	2	0.8
			Non-Degree	0	1	1	0.3
			Total	2,611	275	2,886	2,666.8
Law	Graduate	GL - Graduate Law	Master's Degree	180	3	183	185.0
		GL - JSD	Doctor's Degree	21	0	21	25.2
		LW - Juris Doctor	Doctor's Degree	770	0	770	935.5
		LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified	Master's Degree	4	1	5	4.4
			Non-Degree	3	9	12	3.8
		OL - Graduate Law Online	Master's Degree	6	69 23	75 23	60.1 5.5
			Non-Degree Total	984	105	1,089	1,219.6
School of Medicine	Graduate	AC - Audiology and Communication	Master's Degree	14	103	15	20.9
Genoor of Medicine	Oraquate	Ac - Addisogy and Communication	Doctor's Degree	48	0	48	45.1
		GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemiology	Master's Degree	13	0	13	11.9
		GO - Occupational Therapy	Master's Degree	29	1	30	33.2
		oo oosapanona morapy	Doctor's Degree	130	15	145	130.6
			Non-Degree	0	2	2	0.5
		GP - Physical Therapy	Doctor's Degree	245	0	245	390.1
		GR - PhD	Doctor's Degree	27	5	32	14.6
		HB - Health Behavior Research	Master's Degree	5	3	8	5.1
		MM - Clinical Investigation	Master's Degree	48	28	76	49.5
		•	Certificate	0	12	12	3.4
			Non-Degree	1	18	19	3.1
		PH - Population Health	Master's Degree	8	1	9	8.9
			Certificate	0	1	1	0.6

Enrollment by School Spring 2025

School	Grad Level	Division - Description	Award Level	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	FTE
School of Medicine	Graduate	PH - Population Health	Non-Degree	0	4	4	1.1
		ME - Doctor of Medicine	Doctor's Degree	506	0	506	506.0
			Total	1,074	91	1,165	1,224.5
Brown School	Graduate	GH - Public Health	Master's Degree	146	2	148	159.5
		GR - PhD - Public Health	Doctor's Degree	34	0	34	20.3
		GR - PhD - Social Work	Doctor's Degree	41	0	41	17.0
		SW - Social Work	Master's Degree	194	28	222	237.8
			Total	415	30	445	434.6
School of Continuing &	Undergrad	UC	Associate's Degree	8	41	49	22.9
Professional Studies			Bachelor's Degree	30	188	218	98.3
			Certificate	1	106	107	29.4
			Non-Degree	8	237	245	74.7
	Graduate	UG	Master's Degree	36	59	95	42.8
			Certificate	0	2	2	0.5
			Total	83	633	716	268.6
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	Graduate	GR	Master's Degree	2	5	7	4.2
		GR - PhD - DBBS	Doctor's Degree	774	0	774	218.6
		GR - PhD - DCDS	Doctor's Degree	34	0	34	20.4
		GR - PhD - IMSE	Doctor's Degree	30	0	30	18.9
		DBBS	Non-Degree	0	1	1	0.3
			Total	840	6	846	262.3
Inter-University Exchange		IE - Other	Non-Degree	0	8	8	1.8
			Total	0	8	8	1.8
TOTAL UNIVERSITY				13,574	1,624	15,198	14,035.5

Enrollment by Award Level Spring 2025

Type	Award Level	Grad Level	School	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Traditional	Bachelor's Degree	Undergrad	Arts & Sciences	4,200	126	4,326	4,540.5
	ŭ	Ü	Olin Business School	837	20	857	876.8
			Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts	549	1	550	574.3
			McKelvey School of Engineering	1,506	18	1,524	1,601.8
			Total	7,092	165	7,257	7,593.4
	Master's Degree	Graduate	Arts & Sciences	144	3	147	133.8
			Olin Business School	812	207	1,019	1,131.5
			Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts	168	0	168	224.4
			McKelvey School of Engineering	368	185	553	457.8
			Law	190	73	263	249.5
			School of Medicine	117	34	151	129.5
			Brown School	340	30	370	397.3
			* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	2	5	7	4.2
			Total	2,141	537	2,678	2,728.0
	Doctor's Degree	Graduate	Arts & Sciences	741	6	747	351.9
			Olin Business School	72	1	73	38.0
			McKelvey School of Engineering	560	3	563	373.4
			Law	791	0	791	960.7
			School of Medicine	450	20	470	580.4
			Brown School	75	0	75	37.3
			* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	838	0	838	257.9
			School of Medicine	506	0	506	506.0
			Total	4,033	30	4,063	3,105.6
	Certificate	Graduate	School of Medicine	0	13	13	4.0
			Total	0	13	13	4.0
	Non-Degree	Undergrad	Arts & Sciences	11	19	30	13.1
			Olin Business School	15	0	15	14.0
			McKelvey School of Engineering	5	0	5	4.8
		Graduate	Arts & Sciences	5	1	6	4.9
			McKelvey School of Engineering	0	1	1	0.3
			Law	3	32	35	9.3
			School of Medicine	1	24	25	4.7
			* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	0	1	1	0.3
			Total	40	78	118	51.3
	Total			13,306	823	14,129	13,482.2
Evening & Part-Time	Associate's Degree	Undergrad	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	8	41	49	22.9 22.9
	Bachelor's Degree	Undorgrad	Total School of Continuing & Professional Studies	30	41 188	49 218	98.3
	bachelor's Degree	Undergrad	Total	30	188	218	98.3
	Master's Degree	Graduate	Olin Business School	13	61	74	40.3
	Master's Degree	Graduate	McKelvey School of Engineering	172	65	237	227.8
			School of Continuing & Professional Studies	36	59	95	42.8
			Total	221	185	406	310.9
	Certificate	Undergrad	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	1	106	107	29.4
	Ochinoate	Graduate	McKelvey School of Engineering	0	2	2	0.8
		Oradado	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	0	2	2	0.5
			Total	1	110	111	30.6
	Non-Degree	Undergrad	Arts & Sciences	0	31	31	13.7
	c 20g.00	JLorgiau	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	8	237	245	74.7
		Graduate	McKelvey School of Engineering	0	1	1	0.3
			Total	8	269	277	88.7
	Total			268	793	1,061	551.5

Enrollment by Award Level Spring 2025

<u>Type</u>	Award Level	Grad Level School		Full-Time P	art-Time	<u>Total</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Other	Non-Degree	Inter-University Exchange		0	8	8	1.8
			Total	0	8	8	1.8
	Total			0	8	8	1.8
TOTAL UNIVERS	ITY			13,574	1,624	15,198	14,035.5

Enrollment by Grad Level Academic Year 2024-25

<u>Type</u>	Grad Level	School		<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	Acad Year
Traditional	Undergrad	Arts & Sciences		4,566	4,356	4,684
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Olin Business School		867	872	921
		Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts		580	550	590
		McKelvey School of Engineering		1,521	1,529	1,622
		Beyond Boundaries Program		31	0	31
		•	total	7,565	7,307	7,848
	Graduate	Arts & Sciences		949	900	957
		Olin Business School		1,692	1,092	1,781
		Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts		176	168	176
		McKelvey School of Engineering		1,194	1,117	1,256
		Law		1,096	1,089	1,154
		School of Medicine		1,248	1,165	1,283
		Brown School		468	445	482
		* WU Interdisciplinary Programs		867	846	891
			total	7,690	6,822	7,980
Evening &	Undergrad	Arts & Sciences		37	31	38
Part-Time	•	School of Continuing & Professional Studies		630	619	827
			total	667	650	865
	Graduate	Olin Business School		81	74	89
		McKelvey School of Engineering		296	240	320
		School of Continuing & Professional Studies		89	97	112
			total	466	411	521
Other		Inter-University Exchange		11	8	17
			total	11	8	17
TOTAL UNIVE	RSITY			16,399	15,198	16,989

Note: Academic Year enrollment by school is NOT an unduplicated headcount, i.e. students who were enrolled in different academic units during fall and spring are included in the Academic Year numbers for both schools. The Total University Academic Year enrollment is an unduplicated headcount.

Enrollment by School and Division Academic Year 2024-25

<u>Type</u>	School	Grad Level	<u>Division</u>		<u>Fall</u>	Spring	Acad Year
Traditional	Arts & Sciences	Undergrad	LA		4,566	4,356	4,684
		Graduate	GR		183	153	185
			GR - PhD		766	747	772
				total	5,515	5,256	5,641
	Olin Business School	Undergrad	BU		867	872	921
		Graduate	GB - DBA		2	2	2
			GB - PhD		73	71	73
			GB - SMP		1,107	494	1,111
			GM - MBA		315	332	357
			GX - Executive MBA		195	193	238
	0 5 01 1 (He Leeve I	AD. As I'm too	total	2,559	1,964	2,702
	Sam Fox School of	Undergrad	AR - Architecture		246	236	248
	Design & Visual Arts	Craduata	FA - Fine Arts		334 127	314 119	342 127
		Graduate	GA - Architecture GF - Fine Arts		49	49	49
			GF - FINE AITS	total	756	718	766
	McKelvey School of	Undergrad	EN	iotai	1,521	1,529	1,622
	Engineering	Graduate	GR - PhD		590	561	600
	Liigiiiooiiiig	Graduate	SI		602	554	654
			SI - DSc		2	2	2
				total	2,715	2,646	2,878
	Law	Graduate	GL - Graduate Law		191	183	195
			GL - JSD		23	21	23
			LW - Juris Doctor		776	770	777
			LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified		24	17	31
			OL - Graduate Law Online		82	98	128
			to		1,096	1,089	1,154
	School of Medicine Graduate		AC - Audiology and Communication		63	63	63
			GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemi	ology	27	13	27
			GO - Occupational Therapy		214	177	220
			GP - Physical Therapy GR - PhD		247	245	247
					33	32	33
			HB - Health Behavior Research		11	8	11
			ME - Doctor of Medicine		516	506	529
			MM - Clinical Investigation		122	107	134
			PH - Population Health	4-4-1	15	14	19
	Drawn Cabaal	Craduata	CII Dublic Health	total	1,248 153	1,165 148	1,283 159
	Brown School	Graduate	GH - Public Health GR - PhD - Public Health		33	34	34
			GR - PhD - Social Work		41	41	41
			SW - Social Work		241	222	248
			OV Goolal Work	total	468	445	482
	* WU Interdisciplinary	Graduate	DBBS		1	1	1
	Programs		GR		9	7	10
	•		GR - PhD - DBBS		793	774	815
			GR - PhD - DCDS		34	34	34
			GR - PhD - IMSE		30	30	31
				total	867	846	891
	Beyond Boundaries	Undergrad	WW		31	0	31
	Program			total	31	0	31
_	Total				15,255	14,129	15,828
Evening &	Arts & Sciences	Undergrad	GR - Post-Bacc Pre-Med		37	31	38
Part-Time				total	37	31	38
	Olin Business School	Graduate	PB		3	0	3
			PM - Professional MBA		78	74	86
				total	81	74	89

	McKelvey School of	Graduate	TG - Sever Institute		296	240	320
	Engineering			total	296	240	320
	School of Continuing &	Undergrad	UC		630	619	827
	Professional Studies	Graduate	UG		89	97	112
				total	719	716	939
	Total				1,133	1,061	1,386
Other	Inter-University		IE - Other		11	8	17
	Exchange			total	11	8	17
	Total				11	8	17
TOTAL UN	IIVERSITY				16,399	15,198	16,989

Note: Academic Year enrollment by school is NOT an unduplicated headcount, i.e. students who were enrolled in different academic units during fall and spring are included in the Academic Year numbers for both schools. The Total University Academic Year enrollment is an unduplicated headcount.

Graduate Degree Programs Spring 2025

Award Level	Campus	School	<u>Division</u>		<u>Total</u>
Doctor's Degree	Danforth	Arts & Sciences	GR - PhD		744
		Olin Business School	GB - DBA		2
			GB - PhD		71
		McKelvey School of Engineering	GR - PhD		565
			SI - DSc		2
		Law	GL - JSD		21
			LW - Juris Doctor		778
		Brown School	GR - PhD - Public Health		34
			GR - PhD - Social Work		41
				total	2,258
	Med	School of Medicine	AC - Audiology and Communication	on	49
			GO - Occupational Therapy		145
			GP - Physical Therapy		245
			GR - PhD		34
			ME - Doctor of Medicine		642
				total	1,115
	Interdisciplinary	* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	GR - PhD - DBBS		827
			GR - PhD - DCDS		34
			GR - PhD - IMSE		30
				total	891
	Total				4,264
Master's Degree	Danforth	Arts & Sciences	GR		238
		Olin Business School	GB - SMP		512
			GM - MBA		337
			GX - Executive MBA		193
			PM - Professional MBA		74
		Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts	GA - Architecture		131
			GF - Fine Arts		49
		McKelvey School of Engineering	SI		651
			TG - Sever Institute		266
		Law	GL - Graduate Law		195
			LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified		5
			OL - Graduate Law Online		72
		Brown School	GH - Public Health		175
			SW - Social Work		252
		School of Continuing & Professional Studies	UG		98
				total	3,248
	Med	School of Medicine	AC - Audiology and Communication	on	15
			GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidem	niology	13
			GO - Occupational Therapy		35
			HB - Health Behavior Research		8
			MM - Clinical Investigation		81
			PH - Population Health		9
				total	161
	Total				3,409
TOTAL UNIVERS	SITY				7,673

Note: The figures represent all graduate program enrollment. Total program enrollment will exceed the unduplicated headcount of graduate students because some students are enrolled in multiple programs.